## Yellow Creek Shooting Range Plan of Development

Please see that attached documents that lay out the Plan of Development for the Yellow Creek Shooting Range. The City of Deadwood is interested in leasing or owning the range through a Recreation and Public Purpose Lease with the Bureau of Land Management South Dakota Field Office. The Environmental Stewardship Plan, Terms and Conditions, and the Shooting Range Site Plan will be incorporated into the R&PP Lease.

Attachment 1: Environmental Stewardship Plan

Attachment 2: Terms and Conditions  Attachment 3: Yellow Creek Shooting Range Site Plan Design	
Attachment 4: City of Deadwood – Letter of Support	
Accepted By:	
David R. Ruth Jr., Mayor of Deadwood	Date:
Randy Adler, Parks, Recreation and Events Director	Date:
Kevin Kuchenbecker, Historic Preservation Officer	Date: